
   

 

Annex Table A1: Zones 1 to 6: PAYG rail fares in 2025 and 2026 
TfL fares apply also on inter-available TOC services. Through fares apply to journeys involving both TOC and TfL rail services. 
 

Peak1 TfL fares2,4 TOC fares3 Through fares3 

Zones Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change 

Adult                   

1 £2.90 £3.10 £0.20 £3.70 £3.70 £0.00 £5.50 £5.50 £0.00 

12 £3.50 £3.60 £0.10 £3.90 £3.90 £0.00 £5.90 £5.90 £0.00 

123 £3.80 £3.90 £0.10 £4.60 £4.60 £0.00 £6.60 £6.60 £0.00 

1234 £4.60 £4.80 £0.20 £5.30 £5.30 £0.00 £7.30 £7.30 £0.00 

12345 £5.20 £5.30 £0.10 £6.60 £6.60 £0.00 £8.80 £8.80 £0.00 

123456 £5.80 £5.90 £0.10 £8.50 £8.50 £0.00 £10.40 £10.40 £0.00 

2,3,4,5,6 £2.10 £2.30 £0.20 £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 

23,34,45,56 £2.30 £2.50 £0.20 £3.60 £3.60 £0.00 £3.60 £3.60 £0.00 

234,345,456 £3.00 £3.20 £0.20 £4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £4.00 £4.00 £0.00 

2345,3456 £3.20 £3.40 £0.20 £4.80 £4.80 £0.00 £4.80 £4.80 £0.00 

23456 £3.60 £3.80 £0.20 £5.50 £5.50 £0.00 £5.50 £5.50 £0.00 

Special fares apply on TfL Liverpool St services. TOC fares are shown for information only. 
1. Peak PAYG fares apply from 06:30 to 09:30; and from 16:00 to 19:00 Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays). 
2. The flat child fare of £1.05 will apply in 2026 
3. As in 2025, child fares will be half the TOC adult fare in 2026. 
4. The Elizabeth line Heathrow supplements for travel via Zone 1 and not via Zone 1 increase to £9.60 and £6.50 for PAYG; and £6.50 and £4.60 for cash fare 

travel. 
  



   

 

 

Off-peak1 TfL fares2,3 TOC fares3 Through fares3 

Zones Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change 

Adult                   

1 £2.80 £3.00 £0.20 £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 £4.80 £4.80 £0.00 

12 £2.90 £3.10 £0.20 £3.20 £3.20 £0.00 £5.10 £5.10 £0.00 

123 £3.10 £3.30 £0.20 £3.70 £3.70 £0.00 £5.40 £5.40 £0.00 

1234 £3.40 £3.60 £0.20 £4.00 £4.00 £0.00 £5.90 £5.90 £0.00 

12345 £3.60 £3.80 £0.20 £4.40 £4.40 £0.00 £6.30 £6.30 £0.00 

123456 £3.80 £4.00 £0.20 £5.20 £5.20 £0.00 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

2,3,4,5,6 £2.00 £2.20 £0.20 £2.70 £2.70 £0.00 £2.70 £2.70 £0.00 

23,34,45,56 £2.10 £2.30 £0.20 £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 £3.00 £3.00 £0.00 

234,345,456 £2.20 £2.40 £0.20 £3.20 £3.20 £0.00 £3.20 £3.20 £0.00 

2345,3456 £2.30 £2.50 £0.20 £3.70 £3.70 £0.00 £3.70 £3.70 £0.00 

23456 £2.40 £2.60 £0.20 £3.90 £3.90 £0.00 £3.90 £3.90 £0.00 
1. Off-peak PAYG fares apply on all rail services at all times other than those indicated above for peak fares. 
2. On all fare scales, the off-peak fare is also charged for PAYG journeys starting between 16:00 and 19:00, Monday to Friday, and ending in Zone 1. 
3. The flat child fare of 95p will apply in 2026. 
  



   

 

Annex Table A2: Zones 1 to 6: TfL and TOC through adult rail cash single fares 
 

Cash TfL single1 Through single1 

Zones Current 
Mar 
2026 

Change Current 
Mar 
2026 

Change 

Adult             

1 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £8.20 £8.20 £0.00 

12 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £8.20 £8.20 £0.00 

123 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £9.80 £9.80 £0.00 

1234 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £9.90 £9.90 £0.00 

12345 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £11.40 £11.40 £0.00 

123456 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £13.30 £13.30 £0.00 

2,3,4,5,6 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £7.30 £7.30 £0.00 

23,34,45,56 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £7.30 £7.30 £0.00 

234,345,456 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £7.40 £7.40 £0.00 

23,453,456 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £8.20 £8.20 £0.00 

23456 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 £8.20 £8.20 £0.00 
1 Child fares will be half the adult fare in 2026, as in 2025.  
  



   

 

Annex Table A3: Zones 1 to 6: Travelcard and cap prices in 2025 and 2026 
 

Travelcard 
One Day Anytime 
Travelcard1 

One Day off-peak 
Travelcard2,3 

Daily caps1 
7 Day 
travelcard and caps1 

Zones Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change  

Adult     

1                         

12             £8.90 £8.90 £0.00 £44.70 £44.70 £0.00 

123             £10.50 £10.50 £0.00 £52.50 £52.50 £0.00 

1234 £16.60 £16.60 £0.00       £12.80 £12.80 £0.00 £64.20 £64.20 £0.00 

12345             £15.30 £15.30 £0.00 £76.40 £76.40 £0.00 

123456 £23.60 £23.60 £0.00 £16.30 £16.30 £0.00 £16.30 £16.30 £0.00 £81.60 £81.60 £0.00 

2,3,4,5,6                         

23,34,45,56                   £33.50 £33.50 £0.00 

234,345,456                   £37.10 £37.10 £0.00 

2345,3456                   £44.50 £44.50 £0.00 

23456                   £55.90 £55.90 £0.00 

1. Child Anytime Day Travelcard, 7 Day Travelcard and daily cap prices will be half the adult rate in 2026, as in 2025. 
2. A child off-peak Day Travelcard covering zones 1 to 6 will remain £8.30 in 2026. The child off-peak PAYG daily cap for Zones 1 to 6 remains £1.90. 
3. Off-peak day Travelcards are valid for journeys starting after 09:30 between Monday and Friday; and at any time at weekends and on public holidays.  
  



   

 

Annex Table A4: Zones 7 to 9:1 TfL adult PAYG and cash single fares in March 2026  
 

  PAYG Single  Cash Single 

  Peak Change Off-Peak2 Change   Change 

Zones Current 
March 
2026 

  Current 
March 
2026 

  Current March 2025   

Adult                   

1234567 £6.70 £7.10 £0.40 £4.90 £5.20 £0.30 £8.70 £8.70 £0.00 

12345678 £8.20 £8.70 £0.50 £4.90 £5.20 £0.30 £9.90 £9.90 £0.00 

123456789 £8.30 £8.80 £0.50 £5.00 £5.30 £0.30 £10.30 £10.30 £0.00 

234567 £4.90 £5.20 £0.30 £3.50 £3.70 £0.20 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

2345678 £5.60 £5.90 £0.30 £3.60 £3.80 £0.20 £8.60 £8.60 £0.00 

23456789 £5.60 £5.90 £0.30 £3.60 £3.80 £0.20 £8.60 £8.60 £0.00 

34567 £4.00 £4.20 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

345678 £4.80 £5.10 £0.30 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

3456789 £5.00 £5.30 £0.30 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

4567 £3.20 £3.40 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

45678 £4.00 £4.20 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

456789 £4.10 £4.30 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

567 £2.90 £3.10 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

5678 £3.20 £3.40 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

56789 £3.50 £3.70 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

7,8,9 £2.00 £2.10 £0.10 £1.90 £2.00 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

67,78,89  £2.20 £2.30 £0.10 £2.00 £2.10 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

678 £2.90 £3.10 £0.20 £2.20 £2.30 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

6789 £3.00 £3.20 £0.20 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

789 £2.30 £2.40 £0.10 £2.10 £2.20 £0.10 £7.00 £7.00 £0.00 

1. Special fares apply on TfL Liverpool Street services. 
2. Off-peak times as indicated in notes under Table A1.



   

 

Annex Table A5: Zones 7 to 9:1 TfL child PAYG and cash single fares in March 2026 
 

  PAYG Single  Cash Single 

  Peak Change Off-Peak2 Change   Change 

Zones Current 
March 
2026 

  Current 
March 
2026 

  Current 
March 
2026 

  

Child                   

1234567 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £4.30 £4.30 £0.00 

12345678 £1.90 £2.00 £0.10 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £4.90 £4.90 £0.00 

123456789 £1.90 £2.00 £0.10 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £5.10 £5.10 £0.00 

234567 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

2345678 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £4.30 £4.30 £0.00 

23456789 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £1.40 £1.45 £0.05 £4.30 £4.30 £0.00 

34567 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

345678 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

3456789 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

4567 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

45678 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

456789 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

567 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

5678 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

56789 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

7,8,9 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

67,78,89  £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

678 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

6789 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 



   

 

789 £1.00 £1.05 £0.05 £0.90 £0.95 £0.05 £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 

1. Special fares apply on TfL Liverpool Street services. 
2. Off-peak times as indicated in notes under Table A1. 
 
Annex Table A6: Zones 7 to 9: Travelcard prices in 2025 and 2026 
 

Travelcard One Day Anytime1 One Day off-peak1,2 7 Day1 

Zones Current March 2026 Change Current March 2026 Change Current March 2026 Change 

Adult 

1 to 7            £88.90 £88.90 £0.00 

1 to 8             £104.90 £104.90 £0.00 

1 to 9 £29.80 £29.80 £0.00 £17.80 £17.80 £0.00 £116.40 £116.40 £0.00 

2 to 7             £57.90 £57.90 £0.00 

2 to 9 + 
Watford 
Junction 

            £78.90 £78.90 
£0.00 

4 to 7             £41.90 £41.90 £0.00 

4 to 9 + 
Watford 
Junction 

            £70.70 £70.70 
£0.00 

1. Child prices will be half the adult rate in 2026. 
2. Off-peak Day Travelcards are valid for journeys starting after 09:30 between Monday and Friday; and at any time at weekends and on public 
holidays. 
  



   

 

Annex Table A7: Zones 7 to 9: Daily cap prices in 2025 and 2026 
 

  Peak caps1 Off-peak caps2,3 

  Current 
March 
2026 

Change Current 
March 
2026 

Change 

1 to 7 £17.80 £17.80 £0.00 £16.30 £16.30 £0.00 

1 to 8 £21.00 £21.00 £0.00 £16.30 £16.30 £0.00 

1 to 9 £23.30 £23.30 £0.00 £16.30 £16.30 £0.00 

1. Child prices will be half the adult rate in 2026. 
2. The child off-peak cap for zones 1 to 9 remains £1.90. 
3. Off-peak times as indicated in note 2 under Table A6. 
 
 


